OP \$115.00 3346886

ETAS ID: TM863870

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunflower Bank, N.A.		12/22/2023	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garrett Container Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	123 N. Industrial Park Avenue		
City:	Accident		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21520		
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3346886	GCS
Registration Number:	3287645	GCS
Registration Number:	3692432	TOP DAWG
Registration Number:	3751445	TOP DAWG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067531450

Email: eric.adler@egannelson.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Adler

Address Line 1: 221 W 6th St. STE 900 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Adler
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Adler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=2. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Garrett Container Systems)#page1.tif source=2. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Garrett Container Systems)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0828

900823969

source=2. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Garrett Container Systems)#page3.tif source=2. Termination and Release Trademark Security Agreement (Garrett Container Systems)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0829 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

(Garrett Container Systems, Inc.)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Sunflower Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (on behalf

of itself and the other Secured Parties, the "Secured Party"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2022, by and between Garrett Container Systems, Inc., a Virginia

corporation ("Grantor") and Sunflower Bank, N.A. (such agreement, together with all amendments and

restatements thereto, the "Security Agreement"), does hereby terminate and release its interest in and to

that specific Trademark Collateral shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, namely, those trademarks listed

on Exhibit "A" (the "Released Trademarks"), arising from the Security Agreement, which was recorded in

the United State Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 6, 2023, as against the Released

Trademarks, as Instrument No. 900733445, in Reel 7899, Frame 0172.

Executed as of the 22nd day of December, 2023.

[Signatures on following page.]

SECURED PARTY:

SUNFLOWER BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Chase Wildes

Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

RELEASED TRADEMARKS

(a) TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Garrett Container Systems, Inc.	Garrett Container Systems, Inc.	Garrett Container Systems, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Owner	Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
TOP DAWG	GCS	GCS	Registered Trademark
3692432	3287645	3346886	Registration No.
IC 021	IC 006	IC 012 IC 018 IC 020	Int'l Class Covered
Dog feeding dishes and pans; metal dog cages and metal transport cages for dogs.	Containers of metal for transporting military equipment.	Trailers to transport kennels; Portable animal carriers; Dog kennels with carriers; portable carriers.	Goods or Services Covered
October 6, 2009	September 4, 2007	December 4, 2007	Date Registered
USA	USA	USA	Country of Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 12/26/2023

Garrett Container Systems, Inc.	Registered Owner
Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)
TOP DAWG	Registered Trademark
3751445	Registration No.
IC 018	Int'l Class Covered
Dog leashes; dog handling and training and training aids consisting of leads and lunge lines; dog muzzles; dog collars; dog harnesses; dog handler's bags in the nature of canvas, vinyl and leather pouches for holding disposable bags to place pet waste in; belt bags for holding pet restraining devices.	Goods or Services Covered
February 23, 2010	Date Registered
USA	Country of Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 008300 FRAME: 0833